

ITEM NO.37 + 74

COURT NO.8

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6118/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-02-2025
in WRITC No. 15604/2021 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Allahabad]

M/S LOTUS GREEN CONSTRUCTIONS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 55455/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT, IA No. 55457/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Diary No(s). 11621/2025

IA No. 61541/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT, IA No. 61545/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 61538/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

Date : 07-03-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raj Kamal, AOR
Mr. Aseem Atwal, Adv.
Ms. Aprajita, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.
Mr. Udit Mendiratta, Adv.
Mr. Shivkrit Rai, Adv.
Ms. Apeksha Singh, Adv.
Ms. Ananya Basudha, Adv.
Ms. Nida Khan, Adv.
Mr. Udit Dehdiya, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kumar Mihir, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file Special Leave Petition in Diary No(s).
11621/2025 is granted.

Applications for exemption from filing c/c of the
impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. are allowed.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, the proceedings shall go on, but no
coercive steps shall be taken.

(SWETA BALODI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR