

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.6118/2025

M/S LOTUS GREEN CONSTRUCTIONS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Only SLP(c) no. 6436 of 2025 for I.A. no.67240 of 2025 application for deletion

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6436/2025 (XI)

for I.A. no. 67240 of 2025 application for deletion

IA No. 67240/2025 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES

Date : 17-04-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) : Sughosh Subramanyam, Adv.
Mr. Shubhanshu Gupta, AOR
Kartik Pant, Adv.
Yaduvansh Gaurav, Adv.

Mr. Raj Kamal, AOR
Mr. Aseem Atwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Samir Jain, Adv.
Mr. Suvigya Awasthy, Adv.
Mr. Deepesh Raj, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Ved P Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kushagra Pandey, AOR

M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

IA No.67240/2025 in SLP (C) No.6436/2025:

Application for deletion of respondent Nos.4, 5 and 6 has been filed.

Learned counsel for the respondent No.4 states that he has

instructions to oppose the application. He prays for two weeks time to file reply.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within a week thereafter.

List after four weeks.

(NEHA GUPTA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(PREETI SAXENA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)