

ITEM NO.801

REVISED
COURT NO.6

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6118/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-02-2025
in WRITC No. 15604/2021 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Allahabad]

M/S LOTUS GREEN CONSTRUCTIONS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP [C] NO.15869/2025

IA NO.184095/2025 FOR DIRECTIONS

Date : 01-09-2025 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.(mentioned by)
Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kushagra Pandey , AOR
Mr. Shashank Shekhar Singh, AOR
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, AOR
Mr. Tushar Garg , AOR
Mr. Shashwat Tripathi , AOR
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

Mr. Suvigya Awasthy, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

IA NO.184095/2025 FOR DIRECTIONS IN SLP [C] NO.15869/2025

Not to be deleted from the date already
notified.*

In the meantime, it is open for the respondents
to process the application(s) for issuance of
occupancy certificate.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

Date as per system 23.09.2025.

(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6118/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-02-2025 in WRITC No. 15604/2021 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad]

M/S LOTUS GREEN CONSTRUCTIONS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 57382/2025

FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 171869/2025

FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 171870/2025

FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 175198/2025

Date : 01-09-2025 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Raj Kamal, AOR (mentioned by)

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Kushagra Pandey , AOR
Mr. Shashank Shekhar Singh, AOR
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, AOR
Mr. Tushar Garg , AOR
Mr. Shashwat Tripathi , AOR
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

Mr. Suvigya Awasthy, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not to be deleted from the date already notified.*

In the meantime, it is open for the respondents to process the application(s) for issuance of occupancy certificate.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

Date as per system 23.09.2025.

(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR