

ITEM NO.55

COURT NO.5

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6118/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-02-2025 in WRITC No. 15604/2021 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad]

M/S LOTUS GREEN CONSTRUCTIONS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 233267/2025 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA No. 184182/2025 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA No. 181434/2025 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA No. 171870/2025 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA No. 278519/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 171869/2025 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION, IA No. 57382/2025 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION, IA No. 181342/2025 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION, IA No. 175198/2025 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION, IA No. 278524/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL.DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 14-11-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raj Kamal, AOR
Mr. Manish Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Arush Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Aseem Atwal, Adv.
Ms. Muskan Sidana, Adv.
Mr. Harneet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manish kumar Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Ridhima Verma, Adv.
Ms. Madhu Ayachit, Adv.
Mr. Shashwat Tripathi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General
Mr. Sameer Jain, Adv.
Mr. Suvigya Awasthy, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Deepesh Raj, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Ved P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kushagra Pandey, AOR

Mr. Shashank Shekhar Singh, AOR
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR
Miss Puja Bhusari Soni, AOR

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, AOR
Mr. M L Lahoty, Adv.
Mr. Anchit Sripat, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Garg , AOR
Mr. Shashwat Tripathi , AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 18.11.2025.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR