

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6118/2025
[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-02-2025
in WRITC No. 15604/2021 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Allahabad]

M/S LOTUS GREEN CONSTRUCTIONS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) NO.10159/2025

Date : 27-04-2026 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raj Kamal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kushagra Pandey , AOR

Mr. Shashank Shekhar Singh, AOR

Miss Puja Bhusari Soni, AOR

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, AOR

Mr. Tushar Garg, AOR

Mr. Shashwat Tripathi , AOR

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

Mr. Deepak Aggarwal, AOR (mentioned by)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) NO.10159/2025:

List on 08.05.2026.

(SWETA BALODI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR